Changes to assumptions and estimates, as a result of new information that may arise about the facts and circumstances as of
the Control Date could materially change the fair value estimates.

The Company recognized goodwill arising from the business acquisition. Goodwill is the residual value after allocating the fair
value of KCS to the assets acquired and liabilities and non-controlling interest assumed. Through the measurement period, there
may be adjustments to the fair value of these assets and liabilities as a result of new information obtained about facts and
circumstances that existed as of the Control Date that, if known at that time, would have affected the amounts recognized as of
the Control Date. Any changes to the fair value of the asset and liabilities in the measurement period will result in changes in the
value of goodwill.

The table below outlines changes in those key estimates that management believes could result from new and more precise
information relating to facts and conditions at the Control Date. The table includes estimates of the related impacts to the
provisional fair values:

(in billions of dollars, except percentages)

Provisional
Estimate at

Control Date Sensitivity Range Value Range
Previously held equity investment in KCS $ 37.2
Revenue growth rate  -1 %  1 % $ 36.2 $ 38.3
Terminal EBITDA multiple -0.5x 0.5x $ 35.6 $ 38.8
EBITDA margin  -1 %  1 % $ 36.7 $ 37.8
Discount rate  -1 %  1 % $ 38.9 $ 35.6

Intangible assets including Mexican concession(1) $ 12.2
Terminal growth rate  -0.5 %  0.5 % $ 11.4 $ 13.1
Discount rate  -1 %  1 % $ 14.4 $ 10.6

Mexican concession(1) $ 9.2
Renewal probability of Mexican concession(1)  -10 %  10 % $ 8.9 $ 9.4

(1) Concession rights and related assets held under the terms of a concession from the Mexican government are presented with acquired Properties.

Forward-Looking Statements

This Management's Discussion and Analysis of Financial Condition and Results of Operations and Quarterly Report on Form 10-
Q contains certain forward-looking statements within the meaning of the United States Private Securities Litigation Reform Act of
1995 and forward-looking information within the meaning of other relevant securities legislation, including applicable securities
laws in Canada (collectively referred to herein as "forward-looking statements"). Forward-looking statements typically include